FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 MB 0651-0027

03-30-2001



101670201 TRADEMARKS ONLY

**HEET** 

ILS Department of Commerce

0.0.	Debe	21 LI I I	Ċ!II	01 01	JI   11   11	CIUC
Pat	ent a	and i	Trac	iema	ark O	ffice
				RAF	EM/	\RK
7 E.		17 67	, m.	C Winds as		Marrie .

L	ent(s) or		<b>`</b>	(ioe)	3	i.	IJ
	MAR	1	5	2001	i		. ب
			_	- Carlos a wax .		11	1

Submission 1	Гуре	Conveyance Type		to the comment of the state of	
New		Assignment	Lice	suze Çaran Arrasaperi	koraje je
Resubmissi Document I		Security Agreement  Merger		c Pro Tunc	Assignment Date
Correction	of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	Month June		Year 1998
Corrective D		Other	Julie	25	1990
Conveyance   Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if addition		onveyance p c u t i o n Day	arties attache D a t e Year
ame	Proex Photo Systems, Inc.		03	13	2001
ormerly					
				A : - 4:	
Individual	General Partnership Limited	d Partnership x Corporation	L	Association	
Individual Other	General Partnership Limited	d Partnership x Corporation	[]	Association	
Other  Citizenship S	State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri				rties attache
Other  X Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional  Jame  DBA/AKA/TA	State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri		onal names of		rties attache
Other  X Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional lame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.				rties attache
Other  X Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional lame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  rty Receiving Party				rties attache
Other  X Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional lame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.				rties attache
Other  X Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional  Rame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.  4955 Marconi Drive  Alpharetta  Georg	Mark if addition		receiving pa	rties attache
Other  x Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional  lame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.  4955 Marconi Drive  Alpharetta  City	Mark if addition	onal names of	receiving pa	
Other  x Citizenship S  Receiving Pa	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.  4955 Marconi Drive  Alpharetta  City	Mark if addition	30005	Zip Code If document to an assignment receiving par	o be recorded nt and the ty is not
Other  x Citizenship S  Receiving Pa Enter Additional  lame  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	rty Receiving Party  Wolf Camera, Inc.  4955 Marconi Drive  Alpharetta  City  General Partnership  Limited	Mark if addition	30005	Zip Code If document to an assignme receiving par domiciled in	to be recorded nt and the ty is not the United Statent of a domes

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0364

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
MB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 881-7000
Name Wendy L. Houser	
Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP	
Address (line 2) 1201 W. Peachtree Street	
Address (line 3) Atlanta	
Address (line 4) Georgia 30309-3424	
Pages Enter the total num	mber of pages of the attached conveyance document #1 including any attachments.
Enter either the Trademark Application Number 1	ther or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1917700  1883995  1842825
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed × Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment or if additional fees can be charged	t by deposit account Deposit Account Number: # to the account.)
Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature To the best is a true co	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy py of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Wendy L. Houser	Wonderthuser 3/13/61
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed  ATL01/10918147v1/page2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0365

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, PROEX PHOTO SYSTEMS, INC., a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business at 7101 Ohms Lane, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439 ("Proex"), is the owner of the trademarks E-Z CAM, PROEX and THE PROEX FLASH, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States Registration Nos. 1917700, 1883995 and 1842825 therefor;

WHEREAS, Proex was a wholly owned subsidiary of Fox Photo, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1706 Washington Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63103 ("Fox") at the time of the June 29, 1998 Agreement identified below;

WHEREAS, WOLF CAMERA, INC., a Georgia corporation having a principal place of business at 4955 Marconi Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ("Wolf Camera"), is desirous of acquiring, and did acquire, the marks listed above, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations therefor from Fox by virtue of a Stock Purchase and Sale Agreement effective as of June 29, 1998 (the "June 29, 1998 Agreement") and subsequent merger;

WHEREAS, at the time of execution of the June 29, 1998 Agreement the above trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor were actually owned by Proex;

WHEREAS, no instrument other than this document is available to record the transfer;

WHEREAS, Wolf Camera desires to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of those trademarks and the registrations thereof by virtue the June 29, 1998 Agreement and subsequent merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to affirm the assignment and transfer of said trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations therefor, Proex, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer, to Wolf Camera its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, nunc pro tune (as of the date of actual transfer, to wit, on or about June 29, 1998) all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations therefor.

Dated: 3. 3. 01

Proex Photo Systems, Inc., by Wolf Camera, Inc., as successor in interest

to

Proex Photo Systems, Inc.

Name: Stephen M. Lampastra

Title: Secretor

ATL01/10917848v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0366